DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
©
 2
01
7

the specified limits – see also page 5 (Technical
data). Any other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code  Description
VFC
IFC
Linear flow control
Linear flow control with actuator
1
3
Size 1
Size 3
T T-product
10
15
20
25
40
50
65
-
Inlet flange: DN 10 (3/8")
DN 15 (½")
DN 20 (¾")
DN 25 (1")
DN 40 (1½")
DN 50 (2")
DN 65 (2½")
no inlet flange
/10
/15
/20
/25
/40
/50
/65
/-
Outlet flange: DN 10 (3/8")
DN 15 (½")
DN 20 (¾")
DN 25 (1")
DN 40 (1½")
DN 50 (2")
DN 65 (2½")
no outlet flange
R
N
F
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
ISO flange
05 pu max. 500 mbar
-08
-15